

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1390/2010

RASHID AHMAD @ RAHEES AHMAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mrs. Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajya Vardhan Mall, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for the day.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER