

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1390/2010

RASHID AHMAD @ RAHEES AHMAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Janmejy Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwas S. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All respondents are duly represented.

Sole appellant is not served in alternative arrangement. Since the appellant is unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG