

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1390/2010

RASHID AHMAD @ RAHEES AHMAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, learned counsel, appears for the State of Uttar Pradesh. As per the office report dated 18.11.2022, attempts to effect service of notice upon the appellant remained unsuccessful.

In that view of the matter, the learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh offers to get notice of the pendency of this case served upon the appellant through the jurisdictional police station.

List after six weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)