

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 1390/2010

RASHID AHMAD @ RAHEES AHMAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deepali, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, AORMr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Perused the office report dated 21.07.2023.
2. Two weeks' further time, for submission of compliance report in terms of the order dated 16.03.2023, is granted.
3. List after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR