

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1390/2010

RASHID AHMAD @ RAHEES AHMAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for making alternative arrangement upon the sole appellant is reported to be complete but none has entered appearance.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

